g

SEE REAR CORNER TE
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

SEE DWG. 784-E1990

~~~~~~~~~~~ FOOT & RISER PLANK LENGTH
~~~~~~ FOOT & RISER PLANK OVERHANG
~~~~~~~~~~~ SEATING SECTION AND AISLE
~~~~~~~~~~~ SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROW 1 THRU 9
~~~~~~~~~~~ SEAT PLANK ROW 10
~~~~~~ SEAT PLANK OVERHANG
~~~~~~~~~~~ REAR RAIL PIPE LENGTH
~~~~~~~~~~~ BLEACHER LENGTH

)
®— - —®
o L .
@ | | —®
@ | | L—®
o L -
o - g Lo

= I

@ i L —®
@ | | h—©
o— | | —@
D | | —-@

= 270" -

_>| 1-6" |<_ s _>| 1-6"

-t e -

g o = 14-6" -

= 27'-0" -

_»I 1'-6" |<_ ........ 1’_0”_>| |<_ ..... _>| |<_1’_0”. .............................. . _>| 1'-6"

| 2611 -

| 270" -

SEATING PLAN
14" = 10"

144 NET SEATS @ 18" PER SEAT

d% @Mﬁ@]@@[ﬁ P.0. BOX 118
o GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340

= A Wimplilipldilinn i

SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE

DATE 11 /2 /11

DRN /K ICKD

AP’VD

TE NO.
784—-E2113

DLW 10-27 SEATING PLAN




DARK BLUE X-BRACE

DARK BLUE X-BRACE

'-6"—=  |—6-0"—f 60— f 60— f=—6-0"——=]  |=—1'6"--- - FRAME SPACING

FRAMING PLAN

14 = 1'-0"

DARK BLUE X-BRACE

-——@

X—BRACE DETAIL

N.T.S.
O 7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT

/\  7/18" X 1.1/2"

GALV. MACH. BOLT

OQutdoor

P.0. BOX 118
% o GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340
@ = IAI[Gipplifipldiipp 3346842296
SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
OME 11/2/11
DRN (K ICKD
AP'VD
TITLE NO.
784—E2153

DLW 10-27 FRAMING PLAN




19-64"

48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE
2" MESH, #9 GA.
(REAR, LOCATED
INSIDE OF BLEACHER)

REAR RAIL CORNER TIE~_| H
725-FA31 SHOWN ™~
725-FA32 OTHER SIDE

REAR RAIL POST/ |
125-FA1 i

ATTACH CHAIN LINK
FENCE TO RAIL PIPE
WITH ALUM. TIE WIRE
AT 1'-6" 0.C.

48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE
2" MESH, #9 GA.
(SIDES, LOCATED
OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER)

1 x 6 MILL
RISER

(2) 2 x 10 MILL

FOOT PLANK

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

PN
el e

~— 1TV,

DETAIL

SIDE RAIL POST TOP & BOTTOM
— 725-FA2 SHOWN /
~ 725-{;;3 C/)TI-IER SIDE
v — USE (4) 7/16" x 1" .
A =3 SN (-1 A G
7 GALV. MACHINE 2 x 10 MILL| -y an I
BOLT RISER LAST 2 x 10 ANOD. (DULL) | SIDE RAIL RETUR
ROW ONLY ] I | SEAT PLANK, TYP. 725-FA33
hl M 48" cALv.
1x 6 MILL . | TENSION BAR
RISER BOARD . : L
ROWS 2-9 1] 2 x 1o ML === il A—I 2-0" TYPICAL
N
NOTE: MA-1 i SEE N u 2 x 10 ANOD.
NOTE: MA-1 I I . & .. o SEAT PLANK,
FRAME CONNECTOR [ 7 g BOLL P
700-MA1 "y pt
St " e L1 %o re——— tn ' '
e 2R\ | I, _8% w8% |, e
MACHINE BOLT, TYP E&5F E&Y HEw Z&5q V| emaee—l]
Y o PSkw RO % L RUEYS N | = = o
® ® ©) ®
1/2" = 1’-0" d% @@]ﬁ@]@@[ﬁ P.0. BOX 118
o GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340
= MAUmnimumm 334-684-2296
SCALE 1 /2”=1’_0” REVISIONS BY DATE
DATE 41 /2./11
DRN /K ICKD
AP'VD
TITLE X
784—E2123

1" =1-0"

©

1.1/4°@ PIPE PLUG

DLW 10 ROW SECTION




;l

2 x 10 MILL
RISER,
CONTINOUS

—

——rq=—m=t=—t=

AISLE HANDRAIL
725-HR4

AISLE HANGER B—————
700-MA10, P
(TOP ROW ONLY)

~—8}" TYP.

NOTE: ALL AISLE HANGERS - TWO PER
LOCATION REQUIRED, TYPICAL

AISLE HANGER
700-FA10, TYP.

ATTACH W,

AISLE HANDRAIL
725-HR4

7/16" x 1

GALV. MACHINE
BOLT, TYP.

(4) 3.1/2" ALUM. BOLT
CLP, 5/16" x 1.1/4” GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16"@
LOCK WASHER, AND 5/16°@
GALV. HEX NUT, TYP.

SECTION BB

34 = 10"

#43 FLOOR FLANGE

——————

7 ATIACH ASEE
/ NOSE COVER
/ TO 2x6 AISLE PLANK
/
!
|
2x6 AISLE PLANK
{' ‘/ e
| L E
\
\
\
\
AN AISLE NOSE
o COVER (BLACK)
\\ //
7\\ -

ATTACH W/ 725-MC4, i
7/16" x 1.1/2" GALV. "
MACH. BOLT &

7/16°8 FLAT WASHER

AISLE HANDRAIL
725-HR4

2%6 MILL AISLE -5
PLANK @ 46" S
ATTACH WITH |
2.1/2" BOLT CLP N— L
RISER, S—— — ——
l
CONTINOUS B N !
2 x 10 MILL -
FOOT PLANK,
CONTINOUS
d @Mﬁ@]@@[ﬁ P.0. BOX 118
% o GENEVA, ALABAMA 36340
= IAI[GilipplilipCifipp 642295
SCALE 3 /4”=1’_O” REVISIONS BY DATE
DATE 11/2/11
RN oK ICKD
AP'\D
TITLE NO.
DLW 10 ROW AISLE SECTION 784—E1996




2 x 10 PLANK
\

5/16°0 x 1.1/4” GALV. D -
CARRIAGE BOLT WITH /_’

LOCKWASHER & HEX NUT

BOLT CLIP DETAIL

3.1/2" ALUM.
BOLT CLP

11/2" = 1'-0"

NOTE: PLANK, C.L.FENCE, ETC. NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY N

FRONT SIDE RAIL RETURN DETAIL “

34 = 10"

f

REAR CORNER TIE AND oty

§

FIG.1 FIG.2
1) LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.

2) TAP END CAP INTO PLACE WITH RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD. FIG.2

3) DRILL 5/32" HOLES THROUGH THE BOTTOM FLANGE AND THE BOTTOM
OUTSIDE PLANK FLANGES OF EACH PLANK. INSTALL 5/32" POP RIVETS.

END CAP DETAIL

N.T.S.
V4
1\\\\\\ ”/((
= A 5/32" x 3/8"
\ / ALUM. POP RIVETS

END CAP
1 x 6 RISER END CAP

N.T.S.

5/16” X 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT

1.1/4°@ GALV. TENSION
BAND éBAND STRADLES CHANNEL
FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)

TOP RAIL

11/4°0 GALV.
5/16" X 1.1/4° GALV. TENSION BAND
CARRIAGE BOLT

2ND RAIL

1.1/4"0 GALV.
TENSION BAND
5/16" X 1.1/4" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT

BOTTOM RAIL
RAIL PIPE_ATTACHMENT

/ier
/1 -
Aok
L
| NOTE:
§/\ DO NOT PLACE SIDE RAIL POST
S ON TOP OF END CAPS WHEN
\\\ DETERMINING HOLE LOCATIONS.
> g
\\\\\\‘%\\ ! T P
> I‘ANI(
1/2 )
) DRI(;UI:I FO%TE ) ]G”g e
TYP. SIDE RAIL POST ATTACHMENT
1" =1-0"
@ Q @Mﬁ@l@@m GENEV/'::OA&%)/(\I;)ABSGMO
— AH W imnmMIm 334-684-2296
SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
OATE 11/2/11
DRN px JCKD
TYPICAL DETAILS 784—£1990




	784-E1990
	784-E1996
	784-E2113
	784-E2123
	784-E2153

